PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Mark Hutchinson	02/03/2010
Dinesh Ambravaneswaran	02/04/2010
William John Testin	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing	
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6097346888 **Phone**: 6097346828

Email: suzanne.schumacher@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU090198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Pugel

Total Attachments: 1

source=pu090198ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028880 FRAME: 0596

13518658

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is naming to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSERVING ENERGY		or one of3joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the HTAL HOME NETWORKING DEVICE			
	Application for Patent filed on 01/15/2010	under S	Serial No. PCT/US10/21118 and described in the file associated with			
		g date and	serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even			
	icution of this Assignment/Agreement.	to Thromer	on Ucensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the			
country of France and all Letters Pilagree and do all acts vicountries and for lagree corporation and representatives of authorism its or their ownersions filed to convention which if hereby may be required.	c. its successors, and assigns my entire right, little and interest altent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuat that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing resting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns resting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns at that I will communicate to said corporation or its representate it is expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generor nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inverse and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or rin name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the intermation of the processor is also becomed that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full is any country for any surpose and more particularly in most if	t, for all co- ions, reiser but at its e- and maint- s or nomine- ives any fi- ally do eve- ntions in a nominees, invoke ar- ternational such right co- tegat and	untries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any uses and extensions thereof. sypanse, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations along patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all ses. acts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said erything possible to alld said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal any and all countries. to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said it Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any of priority without further written or oral authorization from me. formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or tike document which to the said composition or its successors, assigns or proposes to apply for			
patent or other p Protection of Indi	proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the afores ustrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may t	aid benefi enceforth	its of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the be substituted for it.			
l coveni interest herein co	am with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal re priveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that	spresentat t I have full	ives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and fright to convey the same as herein expressed.			
Signed at		Dete				
- Signies at	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	Pole	- 12 Edminay 5, 0010			
Inventor (1	DANIEL MARK HUTCHINSON (Type or Print)	,	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
	Post Office Address 13790 Laredo Drive, Ca	armel, li	N 460327			
1st Witness	Josephine Bulers		Samuellen Bisket			
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	r ,si	resignature to full. No initials.)			
	/ (Type or Print)	·	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Signed at	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	Date	February 4, 2010			
Inventor (2	DINESH AMBRAVANESWARAN (Type or Print)		Dinuk Antsamman			
		**				
i i	Post Office Address 13748 Stanford Drive, V	Vestfiel				
tel Witness			(Stonatore in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness	(Tuno or Delon)		(7Signature in Full No initials			
	(Type st Child)		as to to use			
Signed at	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	Date	2/3/2010			
Inventor (3	WILLIAM JOHN TESTIN (Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
	Post Office Address 6808 Winina Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46238					
1st Wilness	Jag <i>veling Bojar</i> d	.	(Signature in Full. No mittals.)			
2ndWitness	<u> Fabres 11/am</u>		and the second s			
<u> </u>	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007